



Warren W. Woodring (Woody)
Executive Vice president
Chief Credit Officer

Woody serves as the Chief Credit Officer for Truist. He previously served as Chief Credit Officer for SunTrust. In this role, he provides Credit Risk oversight across the enterprise and reports to the Chief Risk Officer. He is responsible for formulating the credit risk strategies, policies, limits and guidelines as well as overseeing their application and implementation.

Upon graduation from college, Woody spent two and one-half years with PNC Bank of Philadelphia and the rest of his entire career with SunTrust initially serving in the National Division of the Nashville bank. From 1985 until 1988, he served as a relationship manager in the bank's Health Care Lending Unit. Following that assignment, he served in a variety of leadership positions in the Nashville bank, including Manager of Commercial Real Estate, Real Estate Special Assets, Commercial Finance, Regional Industries and Mid-South Corporate.

In May 2000, Woody relocated to Atlanta to assume risk management responsibility for various divisions of Corporate and Investment Banking. In April 2002, he was named the Senior Credit Officer for Corporate and Investment Banking. In July 2002, Woody relocated back to Nashville to become the President and C.E.O. of SunTrust Bank, Nashville and in May of 2005 returned to Atlanta to assume the role of Executive Vice President, Chief Wholesale Credit Officer. In this role, he was responsible for overseeing credit policy, process, and administration for Corporate, Commercial, Real Estate, Capital Markets and Wealth and Investment Management. In 2015, Woody was named the Head of Wholesale Risk Organization for SunTrust Bank. In this role, he oversaw risk including credit, operational and compliance risks within the Wholesale lines of business, Commercial & Business Banking, Corporate and Investment Banking, Commercial Real Estate and Treasury & Payment Solutions.

Woody is a graduate of Washington & Lee University with a B.A. Degree in Economics, the Stonier Graduate School of Banking and the Wharton/RMA Advanced Risk Management Program.